# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6010818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-YUAN WU	03/04/2020
CHIH-HAO SUNG	03/04/2020
CHIH-KAI HSU	03/04/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWITCHLAB INC.	
Street Address:	8F., NO. 66, ZHONGZHENG RD., XINZHUANG DISTRICT	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	24243	
Name:	SWITCHLAB (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 169 FENG RAO RD., MALU TOWN	
Internal Address:	JIADING AREA	
City:	SHANGHAI CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Name:	GAOCHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	FLOOR 1&2 OF NO. 6 AND FLOOR 1&2 OF NO. 8, ZHENXING ROAD	
Internal Address:	BUYONG VILLAGE, SHAJING TOWN, BAO' AN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16816496

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

**PATENT** 

REEL: 052096 FRAME: 0500 505964111

Address Line 4: ELLI	ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR2225-327			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2020		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2225-327-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR12-2020#page1.tif source=2225-327-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR12-2020#page2.tif source=2225-327-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR12-2020#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052096 FRAME: 0501

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title);

SWITCH SEAT BODY STRUCTURE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one)	
<ul> <li>A Petent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assig</li> <li>U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/815, 496 filed 3/12/2020</li> <li>U.S. Patent No. issued</li> </ul>	oment
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check One)	
☑ U.S. Patent rights only	
Use worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	g date
IAVE believe that IAVE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.	
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.	
I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 1001 by time or imprisonment of not more than five (6) years, or both.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	9 USC
(Full name of sole or first assignor) Chih-Yuan WU	
(Address) <u>8F., No.66, Zhongzheng Rd., Xinzhuang District., New Taipel City 24243, Taiwan,</u> R.O.C.	***********
(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Chih-Hao SUNG	
(Address) 8F., No.66, Zhongzheng Rd., Xinzhuang District., New Taipei City 24243, Taiwan,	,:
ROC	
(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)Chih-Kai HSU	
(Address) <u>8F., No.66, Zhongzheng Rd., Xinzhuang District., New Taipei City 24243, Taiwan.</u> R.O.C.	4 
(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	
(Addrass)	************
Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto	***************************************
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Name of Assignee)SWITCHLAB INC.	
(Address of Assignee) <u> </u>	3.5

Page 1 of 3

a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	rance is funers unaj		
	an individual		
	a partnership		
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
	a Corporation of _	Falwan R.O.C	(State of Country)
The second /	\SSIGNEE(S) (if anv) referred	to in this agreement is (or are):	
	Switchlab (Shanghai) (	a was warmen .	
			g, Shanghai City, CHINA
			35. 27.107.037.037.037.037.
** *			THE
The record & COVACE	10.10x1100 00.00		
The second ASSIGNEE	: is: (Greck One)		
	🔲 an individual		
	🗆 a partnership		
	a Corporation of	CHINA	( (State or Country)
The third ASS	IGNEE(S) (if any) referred to	in this reconstant to fur year.	
	GAOCHENG ELECTR		
		AND FLOOR 1 & 2 OF N	O & THENVISIO DOMO
			EN, GUANGDONG, CHINA
			LIN. COMICEONS, CITHIA
The third ASSIGNEE is:	(Check One)		
	* 300 mg ( ) a 300 *		
	an îndividual		
	a partnership		
	a Corporation of	CHINA	(Chain or Carintal
∏ Addit		ned on separately numbered she	((State or Country)
		es on sobsissif adultated six	res anauneo nereni
The Assurance	1919) in consideration of \$190	0 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and	
consideration, receipt of successors and assigns:	WRICH is acknowledged, have	and do hereby assign the follow	other good and valuable ing to each ASSIGNEE; their
the full and ex	clusive right to the invention;		
an equal intere	est in and to the entire right, tit	le and interest in and to the PAT onals, re-issues, and re-examin	ENT RIGHTS in the after and
	im priority under 35 U.S.C. & 1	19, based on any earlier foreign	annibordiano dar chia sa cassa.
			NOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and
sammest the commissi	oner of Patents and Trademar al interest in the entire right, ti	ts to issue all Letters Patent to t lie and interest, for the sole use	ha accirclismile in the
all divisional, continuation	4(5) respecting saw invention, 1. substitute, renewal reexam	and testify in any legal proceed ination and release anniversions	or their representatives, any facts ngs, sign all lawful papers, execute execute all necessary assignment I rightful paths and generally do

Page 2 of 3

everything necessary or destrable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

LWE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insi Application when known.	ert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Pr
> <u>CHIH - YUAN WU</u>	March 4, 2020
(Signature of sole or first assigner) Chih-Yuan W	(Date)
. Inih-has SUNG	
	March 4, 2020
(Signature of second assignor, if any) Chih-Hao :	SUNG (Date)
<u>Chih-kai HSU</u>	March 4, 2020
(Signature of third assignor, if any) Chih-Kai H	SU (Date)
(Signature of fifth assignor, if any)	(Finds)

RECORDED: 03/12/2020 REEL: 052096 FRAME: 0504